Pinnacle Series - NTEP Version
Operation Manual
ZERO
PI-2002A  d= 0.01g
  e=0.1g
WEIGH
g
12:00

and PI-6002N were submitted for evaluation. The emphasis of the evaluation was
on device design, performance, and compliance with influence factor and
permanence requirements. The scales were tested over a temperature range of 20 °C
to 35 °C (68 °F to 95 °F). Tests were conducted over a voltage range of 100 VAC to
130 VAC. A load of approximately one-half capacity was applied to the scale more
than 100,000 times. Increasing/decreasing load and shift tests were conducted
periodically during this time.
Evaluated By: K. Jones (CA)
Type Evaluation Criteria Used: NIST Handbook 44, 2005 Edition; NCWM
Publication 14, 2005 Edition
Conclusion: The results of the evaluations and information provided by the
manufacturer indicate the devices comply with applicable requirements.
Information Reviewed By: S. Patoray, L. Bernetich (NCWM) 05-068, 05-068A1
Model Capacity (g) n max e (g) d (g) Platform (mm)
PI-114N 100 100,000 .001 .0001 79 dia.
PI-203N 200 20,000 .01 .001 114 dia.
PI-403N 400 40,000 .01 .001 114 dia.
PI-402N 400 4,000 .1 .01 114 dia.
PI-602N 600 6,000 .1 .01 114 dia.
PI-2002N 2,000 20,000 .1 .01 178 x 178
PI-4002N 4,000 40,000 .1 .01 178 x 178
PI-6002N 6,000 6,000 1 .1 178 x 178
512
TA R E
PI-2002A  d= 0.01g